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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

3 360-392 381 540.00-567.50 548.65 
7 373-390 380 575.00-590.00 580.13 Fancy
9 402-435 421 523.00-536.00 530.25 

11 452-498 482 490.00-510.00 498.76 
5 450-465 459 525.00-527.50 525.98 Fancy

31 521-546 531 496.00-508.00 502.83 
21 504-538 523 517.00-526.00 522.43 Value Added
7 550-590 579 412.00-425.00 420.71 
3 585 585 435.00 435.00 Fancy

11 605-633 623 416.00-431.00 422.99 
9 606-625 608 436.50-440.00 436.90 Value Added

95 659-695 687 411.00-423.00 413.42 
53 661 661 435.10 435.10 Value Added

Comparisons are limited due to the small number in last week's offering. The demand today for all classes of feeders was very strong for a 
good quality offering. Slaughter cows were 5.00-6.00 lower on a light test and no test on slaughter bulls.  Supply included: 95% Feeder Cattle 
(40% Steers, 53% Heifers, 7% Bulls); 3% Slaughter Cattle (84% Cows, 16% Bulls); 1% Replacement Cattle (18% Stock Cows, 27% Bred Cows, 
55% Bred Heifers). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 59%.

GROUPS OF 20 OR MORE:
STEERS:                                             HEIFERS:
53- BLACK 661 LBS.- 435.10          27- BLACK 542 LBS.- 426.50
63- BLACK 695 LBS.- 411.00          25- BLACK 576 LBS.- 413.00
                                                           23- BLACK 586 LBS.- 415.00
                                                           30- BLACK 690 LBS.- 359.75
                                                           75- BLACK/CHARX(2) 743 LBS.- 349.50
                                                           22- BLACK 774 LBS.- 332.00
                                                           68- BLACK 794 LBS.- 338.00

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

2/4/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 1,154 227 116

Feeder Cattle: 1,097(95.1%) 211(93.0%) 88(75.9%)

Slaughter Cattle: 40(3.5%) 13(5.7%) 28(24.1%)

Replacement Cattle: 17(1.5%) 3(1.3%) 0(0.0%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/11/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                KY Dept of Ag Market News, Jared Foley
                Frankfort, KY | (502) 782-4138 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2208
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27 710-747 733 372.50-395.00 383.50 
9 770-785 772 345.00-358.00 355.88 

37 805-843 830 342.00-351.00 348.74 
5 855-887 881 335.00-339.00 338.22 
4 923 923 329.00 329.00 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 390 390 455.00 455.00 
2 405-445 425 465.00-480.00 472.85 

11 515-540 528 445.00-482.50 470.27 
1 585 585 400.00 400.00 

10 615-616 616 395.00-400.00 395.50 
2 665-690 678 350.00-355.00 352.45 
1 850 850 317.50 317.50 

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 415 415 450.00 450.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 295 295 550.00 550.00 
5 330-336 335 487.50-520.00 503.05 
8 351-380 359 482.00-535.00 512.48 
2 362 362 570.00 570.00 Fancy

10 405-430 414 480.00-510.00 496.58 
6 413 413 530.00 530.00 Fancy

12 450-497 481 455.00-470.00 465.21 
7 450-455 451 480.00-485.00 484.28 Fancy

35 512-542 537 407.00-430.00 425.58 
13 500-521 512 442.00-447.00 444.76 Value Added
19 550-595 569 375.00-400.00 385.81 
55 552-586 577 413.00-415.00 414.09 Value Added
21 600-642 631 365.00-378.00 369.45 
2 605 605 400.00 400.00 Fancy

21 658-695 680 344.50-350.00 348.33 
40 662-690 683 359.75-361.00 360.05 Value Added
19 710-745 723 306.00-339.00 326.16 
75 743 743 349.50 349.50 Value Added
7 785-798 794 310.00-312.00 311.43 

90 774-794 789 332.00-338.50 336.94 Value Added

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                KY Dept of Ag Market News, Jared Foley
                Frankfort, KY | (502) 782-4138 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
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1 805 805 305.00 305.00 
2 860-865 863 295.00-313.00 303.97 
1 980 980 277.00 277.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 210 210 470.00 470.00 
3 250-290 270 440.00-477.00 463.95 
2 340-345 343 402.50-470.00 436.50 
4 350-390 368 420.00-455.00 435.75 

11 405-445 429 390.00-470.00 444.98 
6 465-495 479 395.00-440.00 411.89 
8 502-546 526 395.00-403.00 400.23 
4 575-595 585 335.00-370.00 354.50 
4 608-610 609 322.50-338.00 326.38 
4 650-685 661 305.00-336.00 321.44 
1 725 725 297.50 297.50 
3 850 850 211.00 211.00 

HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 695 695 335.00 335.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 295 295 525.00 525.00 
1 325 325 575.00 575.00 
9 355-360 358 530.00-565.00 539.96 
6 400-445 433 475.00-500.00 487.86 
7 460-490 483 475.00-505.00 485.26 
4 505-520 509 430.00-455.00 437.48 
4 550-560 554 392.00-400.00 395.28 
1 630 630 389.00 389.00 
4 652 652 368.00 368.00 
1 785 785 335.00 335.00 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 245 245 500.00 500.00 
1 320 320 450.00 450.00 
1 390 390 460.00 460.00 
4 410-442 431 402.50-447.00 435.39 

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
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9 452-495 480 400.00-465.00 442.13 
9 510-534 527 395.00-410.00 398.29 
1 590 590 362.50 362.50 
2 622 622 360.00 360.00 
1 680 680 330.00 330.00 

BULLS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 355 355 455.00 455.00 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1445-1585 1515 150.00-155.00 152.62 Average
1 1185 1185 174.00 174.00 High
1 1000 1000 122.00 122.00 Very Low

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1255-1270 1263 150.00 150.00 Average
1 1190 1190 164.00 164.00 High
8 1070-1475 1228 137.00-145.00 140.47 Low
1 1100 1100 132.00 132.00 Very Low

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

4 975-1350 1165 137.00-141.00 138.34 Low
6 905-1215 1057 110.00-132.00 119.00 Very Low

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 1980 1980 194.00 194.00 Average
1 1865 1865 200.00 200.00 High
3 1760-2130 1972 180.00-185.00 182.49 Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 O 1 1230 1230 1825.00 1825.00 

STOCK COWS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
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2-4 O 1 835 835 2200.00 2200.00 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T3 2 1580-1665 1623 2500.00-2700.00 2602.62 
>8 T2 1 1605 1605 2700.00 2700.00 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 1 955 955 2275.00 2275.00 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 T2 2 710-720 715 1575.00-1700.00 1637.94 
<2 T3 1 780 780 2400.00 2400.00 
2-4 T2 2 810-960 885 2225.00-2525.00 2387.71 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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